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Monthly figures of oversea arrivals and departures are shown in the tables below. The figures for the latbst month are obtained from 
a preliminary count and are subject to revision. Final figures for this month will be shown in the next issue of thel:3e I rSt~~is,:l(ip!f .• . . r I .• 
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"Permanent Movement" relates to persons arrl.vl.ng who state their intention to settle permanently in Australia, and residents departing 
who state their intention to reside permanently abroad. "Long-term Movement" relates to the arrival of visitors or temporary departure of 
residents who state their intention to stay (in Australia or in a country abroad respectively) for twelve months or more, and the departure 
of visitors or return of residents who have stayed (in Australia or in a country abroad respectively) for twelve months or more. "Short-term 
Movement" relates to all other movement, including the movement of Australian troops irrespective of period of stay. 

Statistics of Permanent Movement and Long-Term Movement were shown separately for the first time in Demographic Review No. 143. 
Further information regarding the basis of these figures and statistics for earlier periods were also shown in that Review. (Information 
regarding other aspects of "Permanent Oversea Migration" was shown in Part II of Demographic Review No. 113). 

TABLE 1. - OVERSEA ARRIVALS AND DEPARTURES, TOTAL MOVEMENT p AUSTRALIA 

Period ARRIVALS DEPARTURES EXCESS OF ARRIVALS OVER DEPARTURES 
Males Females Persons Males Females Persons Males Females Persons 

1960-61 - Year 175,559 131,544 313,103 121,060 100,853 227,913 48,499 36,691 85,190 

1961 - Year 170,404 142,686 313,090 141,349 110,218 251,561 29,055 32,468 61,523 

1962 - June 12,896 9,991 22,881 11,350 8,438 19,188 1,546 1,553 3,099 

1961-62 - Year 161,368 145,212 312,640 148,695 115,535 264,230 18,613 29,731 48,410 

1962 - July 12,491 9,554 22,051 9,843 6,742 16,585 2,654 2,812 5,466 
August 12,813 9,801 22,614 10,796 7,511 18,307 2,017 2,290 4,307 
September 15,465 13,224 28,689 12,523 9,735 22,258 2,942 3,489 6,431 
October 16d27 13,839 30,166 11,838 9,410 21,248 4,489 4,429 8,918 
November 18,883 14,686 33,569 14,390 10,931 25,321 4,493 3,755 8,248 
December 11,882 15,810 33,692 16,018 12,134 28,212 1,804 3,616 5,480 

1962 - Year 180,132 151,592 332,324 152,112 117 ,690 269,802 28,620 33,902 62,522 

1963 ~ January 19,421 16,944 36,311 16,244 15,414 31,718 3,183 1,410 4,653 
February 11,513 13,158 31,211 12,864 9,313 22,231 4,649 4,385 9,034 
March 18,250 13,16:~ 32,013 14,885 11,194 26,019 3,365 2,569 5,934 
April 16,041 12,818 28,919 15,243 11,162 21,005 198 1,116 1,914 
May (a) 16m2 12~~63 29,115 15~W(b) 1r09(b) 26, 512(b) 1,:tb) 11~f4(b) 2,543(b) 
June (b) 29,132 ~~ 22,326 ~~ 6,806 

1962-63 - Year (0) 357.602 ?A7 A6A 699734 
a) Revised. ~b) Preliminary. ~ c) ' ':Not available. 
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TABLE 2. - OVERSEA ARRIVALS CLASSIFIED BY STATED PURPOSE OF TRAVEL I AUSTRALIA 

PERMANENT MOVEMENT LONG-TERM MOVEMENT Total SHORT-TERM MOVEMENT 

Period Australian Oversea Permanent Australian Oversea Total 

Settlers Arriving Residents Visitors and Long-Term Residents Visitors Arrivals 
Returning Arriving Arrivals Returning Arriving from Overseas from Overseas 

Males Females Persons Persons Persons Persons Persons Persons Persons 
1960-61 - Year 61,052 47,239 108~ 291 16,870 13,320 138,481 81,855 92,767 ~13, 103 
1961 - Year 49,378 46,029 95,407 18,602 13,577 127,586 86,208 99,296 313,090 
1962 - June 3,964 3,694 7,658 1,278 930 9,866 6,196 6,825 22,887 
1961-62 - Year 40,158 45,650 85,808 19,301 13,423 118,532 91,931 102,177 312,640 

- , 

1962 - July 3~ 767 3,569 7,336 1,089 857 9,282 6,270 6,499 22,051 
August 2,805 2,442 5,247 1,419 839 7,505 6,618 8,491 22,614 
September 3,771 3,608 7,379 1,788 942 10,109 9,676 8,904 28,689 
October 3,094 2,952 6,046 2,086 1,088 9,220 10,248 10,698 30,166 
November 4,277 3,833 8,110 2,196 19 296 11,602 9,604 12,363 33,569 I\) 

December 4,415 4,297 8,712 2,745 1,220 12~677 8,093 12,922 33,692 
1962 - Year 44,241 46,223 90,464 20,580 13,941 124,985 95,915 111,424 ~32, 324 
1963 - January 5,331 4,703 10,034 2,046 1,839 13,919 11,834 10,618 36,371 

February 4,078 3,784 7,862 1,959 1,776 11,597 8,532 11,142 31,271 
March 5,320 4,999 10,319 1,653 1,258 13,230 7,737 11,046 32,013 
April 4,987 4,409 9d96 1,570 1,008 11,974 7,192 99753 28,919 
May (a) 5,346 4,757 10,103 1,253 911 12,267 7,505 9,343 29,115 
June (b) (c) (c) 11,360 1,571 934 13,865 7,416 7,851 29,132 

1962-63 - Year (b) (c) (c) 101,904 21,375 13,968 137,247 100,725 119,630 357,602 
-_. -- ---- --_ .. _-- L._ ---- .. - - ------ ~------- -------- -------- ---------- _ .. _--- -- - - ----

(a) Revised. (b) Preliminary. (c) Not available. 

• 
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TABLE 30 - OVERSEA DEPARTURES CLASSIFIED BY STATED PURPOSE OF TRAVEL , AUSTRALIA 

(Persons) 

'" 

PERMANENT MOVEMENT LONG-TERM MOVEMENT Total SHORT-TERM MOVEMENT 
Permanent Total Former Australian Australian Period Settlers Other Residents Oversea and Long-Term Residents Oversea Departure 

Departing Residents Total Departing Visitors Departures Departing Visitors 

fa} Departing Overseas Departing Overseas Departing 

1960-61 - Year 5,931 5,499 11,430 28,542 11,823 51,195 82,162 93,956 

1961 - Year 8,240 6,531 14,117 32,157 12,213 59,147 89,880 102,540 

1962 - June 588 608 1,196 2,191 911 4,304 7,656 7,828 

1961-62 - Year 9,241 1,159 16,400 33,310 12,591 62,361 94,084 107,785 

1962 - July 493 451 950 2,125 1,028 4,103 5,891 6,585 
August 548 383 931 2,292 607 3,830 6,355 8,122 
September 1,122 740 1,862 3,232 1,402 6,496 6,982 8,780 
October 714 617 1 ~ 331 2,289 1,236 4,856 6,410 9,982 
November 1,031 617 1,648 3,158 1,444 6,250 7,196 11,275 
December 801 571 1,318 2,166 1,267 4,811 11 ,611 119730 

1962 - Year 8,518 6,911 15,429 31,781 13,131 60,347 95,872 113,583 

1963 - January 1,201 875 2,082 5,295 1,631 9,008 9,472 13,238 
February 524 491 1,015 2,335 951 4,301 7,586 10,350 
March 581 518 1,099 2,798 866 4,763 10,145 11,171 
April 701 419 1,180 2,972 918 5,070 10,181 11,154 
May (b)(c) 441 528 915 3,22'::> 901 5,102 10,415 10,995 
June (c) 524 617 1,141 2,448 955 4,544 8,195 8,981 

1962-63 - Year (0) 8,699 6,893 15,592 34,330 13,212 63,134 102,365 122,369/< 
- - - - . - . - - - - - - .. - - - - - - - - . -

twelve monthso Satisfactory figures relating to these persons are not available, but the number would appear to vary from 1,000 to 
2,000 persons per year. 

(b) 
(0) 

Revisedo 
Preliminary. 

227,913 

251,567 

19,788 

264,230 

16,585 
18,307 
22,258 
21,248 
25,321 
28,212 

269,802 

31,118 
22,231 
26,079 
21,005 
26,512 
22,326 

281,868 

'9 

s 
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TABLE 4. - EXCESS OF OVERSEA ARRIVALS OVER DEPARTURES CLASSIFIED BY STATED PURPOSE OF TRAVEL I AUSTRALIA 

(Persons) 

NEr PERMANENT MOVEMENT NET LONG-TERM MOVEMENT Net Total NET SHORT-TERM MOVEMENT Net Permanent Period I!:i.nd Long-Term Total 
Settlers (a) Total Residents Visitors Residents Visitors Movement Movement 

1960-61 - Year 1029 360 96,861 -11,672 1,497 86,686 -307 -1,189 85,190 

1961 - Year 87,167 80,630 -13,555 1,364 68,439 -3,672 -3,244 61,523 

1962 - June 7,070 6,462 -919 19 5,562 -1,460 -1,003 3,099 

1961-62 - Year 76,567 69,408 -14,069 832 56,171 -2,153 -5,608 48,410 

1962 - July 6,843 6,386 -1,036 -171 5,179 373 -86 5,466 
August 4,699 4,316 -873 232 3,675 263 369 4,307 
September 6,257 5,517 -1,444 -460 3,613 2,694 124 6,431 
October 5,332 4,715 -203 -148 4,364 3,838 716 8,918 ~ 

November 7,079 6,462 -962 -148 5,352 1,808 1,088 8,248 
December 7,905 7,334 579 -47 7,866 -3,578 1,192 5,480 

1962 - Year 81,946 75,035 -11,201 804 64,638 43 -2,159 62,522 

1963 - January 8,827 7,952 -3,24~ 208 4,911 2,362 -2,620 4,653 
February 7,338 6,847 -376 825 7,296 946 792 9,034 
March 9,738 9,220 -1,145 392 8,467 -2,408 -125 5,934 
April 8,695 8,216 -1,402 90 6,904 -3,589 -1,401 1,914 
May (b) (c) 9,656 9,128 -1,967 4 7,165 -2,970 -1,652 2,543 
June (c) 10,836 10,219 -877 -21 9,321 -1,379 -1,136 6,806 

1962-63 - Year (c) 93,205 86,312 ~12,955 756 74,113 -1,640 -2,739 69,734 

(a) See note (a) to Table 3. (b Revised. c) Preliminary 

NOTEs Minus sign (-) denotes excess of departures over arrivals. 

COMMONWEALTH BUREAU OF CENSUS AND STATISTICS K. M. ARCHER 
CANBERRA, A.C.T. 19TH JULY, 126} COMMONWEALTH STATISTICIAN 
~I Inquiries concerning these stat1st1cs may be made in Canberra by telephoning J1971 Extension 51 or, in each State Capital by telephoning ~. 

the office of the Bureau of Census and Statistics. ~ 




